school kits, candy, dry milk, eet. to about fifteen hundred (1500) 
children. 

e., (U) Moral/Welfare Programs 

(1) Sixty percent (60%) of the squadron are participating 
in the savings bond and/or the ten percent (10%) savings deposit program. 

f. Public Information 

(1) Two hundred and sixty four (264) fleet hometown news 
stories were released in the month of December. 

g. Counter Intelligence 

(1) Intelligence briefings were conducted for 
flown in December. 

(2) A practice alert for the flight line defense platoon 

was conducted during the subject period.